
 

Republic of the Philippines 

PROVINCE OF ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 
Provincial Capitol, Estaka, Dipolog City 

Email add: bidsandawards22@gmail.com 

 

February 23, 2024 

INVITATION TO BID 

The Provincial Government of Zamboanga del Norte through the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) is inviting 

interested parties/ bidders to bid for the following contract:  

Contract ID: PR#200(01)24-02-002(AC)  

Contract Name: Procurement of IT Broadcasting and Telecommunications (Communication Facilities and 

Early Warning and Alert Devices) 

Location/Purpose: For Early Warning and Early Crime Detection and Prevention in the Province of Zamboanga 

del Norte. 

Approved Budget for the 

Contract (ABC): 

P30,000,000.00 

 (inclusive of all applicable taxes) 

 
 Bidders/ contractors must have an expertise in undertaking a similar project, completed at least two similar contracts 

which the equivalent amount is at least 50% of the proposed project for bidding within the last three years. 

 Bidders are inform that the delivery term is 30 calendar days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed. 
 Bidders/ Contractors shall submit their one (1) copy sealed envelope containing their technical and financial 

documents  

 Documents submitted must be in accordance with the checklist provided and must have a corresponding label or 
name plates.  

 The eligibility check/ screening as well as the Preliminary Examination of Bids shall use the non- discretionary "pass/ 
fail" criteria.  

 Post qualification of the Lowest/ Single bids shall be conducted. 

 All particulars relative to Eligibility Statement and Screening, Bid Security, Performance Security, Evaluation of 
Bids, Post Qualification and Award of the Contract shall be governed by the pertinent provision of RA 9184 and its 

Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR). 

 All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms in the amount stated in ITB Clause 14. 
 Bidding is restricted to Filipino Citizens/ sole proprietorships, partnerships or organizations with at least sixty percent 

(60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of 
a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA No. 

5183. 

 
The schedules of activities are listed as follows: 

BAC ACTIVITIES SCHEDULE 

Advertisement / Posting February 24, 2024 – March 01, 2024 
Pre-bid Conference March 05, 2024 @ 09:00AM 

Availability and Issuance of Bidding Documents February 24, 2024 – March 19, 2024@ 08:30AM 

Deadline for the Submission of Bids March 19, 2024 @ 08:30 AM 

Bid Opening and  Evaluation March 19, 2024 @ 09:00AM 

   

 Payment for bidding documents is a non- refundable amount of Twenty Five Thousand Pesos Only (Php25,000.00) 

payable to the Office of the Provincial Treasurer, Provincial Capitol Building, Dipolog City. 
 

 Prospective Bidders may obtain further information from the Office of the Bids and Awards Committee, Provincial 
Capitol Building during office hours @ 8:00AM - 5:00PM. 

 

 Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the address stated above. 
 

 The Provincial Government of Zamboanga del Norte reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of 

bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 
2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders. 

 

 Bidding Documents will be electronically uploaded to the Philgeps website of the Provincial Office of 
Zamboanga del Norte at bidsandawards22@gmail.com. 

 
 

                    ATTY. RAFAEL R. OSABEL, JR.  
                                                                                           BAC Chairman  

 

 
 

 
 

mailto:bidsandawards22@gmail.com


Annex A: 

 

Procurement of IT Broadcasting and Telecommunications (Communication Facilities and Early Warning and 

Alert Devices) 
 

PR# 200(01)24-02-002(AC) 
ABC: P30,000,000.00 

 
1. 1 lot Communication Facilities and Early Warning and Alert Devices  

SPECIFICATIONS: 
HARDWARE: 

- 3 unit Notebook Computer: (10 cores /12 Threads / 4.40Ghz max frequency. / 

16Gb RAM / 512 GB SSD Storage / 15 inch Display / With License Operating 
System) 

- 3 unit Broadcast Microphone: (20hz - 20khz frequency / 40 ohms impedance / 
128dB SPL / XLR output connection) 

Warranty: Include Parts and Services 

SOFTWARE: 
- Voice and video real time broadcasting system 

- Text-to Speech generation capability 

- Multicast capability and low data broadcast 
- with TTL settings for individual messaging 

- Low latency for targeted broadcasting 
- with Free end-user applications for the whole Zamboanga del Norte 

- In compliance with the data privacy act of 2012 

- Customizable messaging and alerting system with end-to-end fully manage 
integrated system 

- Scalable system 

- Compatible to all mobile devices platforms 
- Use cloud infrastructure 

- Military-grade security measures and privacy protocols for hackers protection 
- with Disaster Recovery Solution for the system 

- Radio express for voice and video receiver 

- With Non-Stop-Transaction-Model (NSTM) to ensure continuous reliability over time 
- Employ end-to-end encryption with high level cyphering techniques 

- With user friendly interface 

- Compatible to all network types (cellular, mobile network, WiFi hotspot, dial-up, 
broadband, DSL, and optical fiber internet connection) 

- Incorporated Artificial Intelligence (AI) 
- Incorporated message priority scheme 

- Incorporates selective broadcasting 

- with 24/7 customers support 
- with warranty 

- with Installation, configuration, and Knowledge Transfer 

***Nothing Follows*** 
 


